
Age Club Team Name Coach Email Mobile Manager Email Mobile
Forest Royals PJ Patterson pmpj1971@gmail.com 041180978 Amy Beck aims800@gmail.com 412454008
Forest Phillies Brook Russell brookrussell02@yahoo.com.au 0429907262 Annemarie Udgard komodotamers@gmail.com 415897508

Paul Gunning paul.gunning@me.com 0402410169
Shane Joyce sjoyce2@optusnet.com.au 0401204392

Seasiders Eagles Ma'afu Mafoa maafu@thc.net.au Kate Mafoa kate@thc.net.au
Sam Casper-Richardson sam_casper@hotmail.com 0409 225 105 Rebecca O'Hara info@oescleaning.com.au 0414 997 222

Danielle Farrant dfarrant@y7mail.com 0407 514 308
PBC Dolphins Simon Crombleholm si2167@hotmail.com Lexie LeBlang Lexie.LeBlang@hunterholden.com.au

NTH SYD Gobi Bears Andrew Wyles andrewnwwyles@gmail.com 0425294987 Tanya Wyles tanya_wyles@yahoo.com.au

Seasiders Bees Dave Gledhill hayleydave@optusnet.com.au 0433595880 Halley Gledhill hayleydave@optusnet.com.au
Brent Joyce brent.joyce93@gmail.com 0402410169

Aaron Gunning aaron.gunning@me.com 0423930703
PBC Dolphins Rob Chessell cazrob2101@hotmail.com Carolyn Chessell cazrob2101@hotmail.com 0412 348 139

NTH SYD Brown Bears Stephen Mantville saltysfish@bigpond.com 0433457995 Andrew Capelin andrew.capelin@gmail.com 416171666
NTH SYD Grizzly Bears Lee Hughes lee.rach@bigpond.com.au 0438595288 Kathy Chiha kathchiha@gmail.com 418674606
NTH SYD Polar Bears Les Tyrpenou ltyrpenou@pacific.net.au 0403366862 Nicole Woods nicole.woods@hp.com 401106000

Ben Logue benjamin.logue@hotmail.com
Beth Murphy murphy015@yahoo.com.au 0412709290

WBC Wallabies Chris Foster lorraine.foster@gmail.com 0417 751 562 Katie Juba katie@profilesystems.com.au 0425 263 412
WBC Magpies Darren McDermott mcd@atomicdrop.com.au 0410 501 761

Forest Rangers Joey Montague jane.montague@optusnet.com.au 422182684 Karen Caswell kazcaswell@hotmail.com 0412590363
Forest Mets Blake Puustinen blakus@gmail.com 414488344 Naomi Janes naomijanes88@yahoo.com.au 0411100044

Dragons Zooka Ninjas Masui hideto.m@amada.com.au 402333406 Fusae fusaeuw@yahoo.com.co.jp 0401399562
NTH SYD Yogi Bears Les Tyrpenou Ltyrpenou@pacific.net.au 403366862 Tony Re tre@bellpotter.com.au 0414768699
Seasiders Hornets Neridah Wearne nwearne@bigpond.net.au 0413 510 683

WBC Kookaburras Heather White hjp001@me.com 0414 513 924
WBC Possums Kris Gallioux kgailloux@profilesystems.com.au 0410 356 106 Molly Stephens mollystephens.ms@gmail.com 0404 042 572
PBC Sharks Neill Ziemer neill@gobobox.com.au Rennee Perri scorp1911@gmailcom
PBC Dolphins Damian Spinks damianspinks@optusnet.com.au 416023029 Nicci Carter nicci.carter@msc.com.au

Forest Diamondbacks John Rand johnrand@optusnet.com.au 0422 001 747 Steve Heagneys heagneys01@optusnet.com.au 0403200702
Forest Angel Shimon Kato shimon.kato@hotmail.com 0426957554 Penny van Vessem lopeyjo@yahoo.com 0408352794
WBC Dingoes Belinda Vituseck-Shaw vituseck@optusnet.com.au 0412 412 220 Claire Filmer Ramsey clarefr@smarkchat.net.au 0424 063 220

Dragons Redbacks Jikihara jikihara@gj-eng.com 0431079201 Yae yaejac@msn.com 0423497910
PBC Dolphins Mark Spinks mspinks73@gmail.com Cathy Newbold jayohma@hotmail.com

Seasiders Cougars Jason Haithwaite jasmel@bigond.com 0407 612 381 Melissa Haithwaite jasmel@bigpond.com 0409126246
Forest Pirates Brian Murphy bmurphy17@optusnet.com.au 0412 498 299 Donna Riddiough donna.riddiough@me.com 0419298678

Dragons Phoenix Kaoru Aoki aoki_alex@yahoo.co.jp 0433 203 002 Yukiyo Toyoshima toyoshima0124@yahoo.co.jp 0434 284 268
WBC  Crocodiles Luc La Fontan bothofus@lafontan.com 0411 614 068 Julie Brown jbrown66@optusnet.com.au 0414 997 204

Tom Akhurst debbie@theakhursts.com 0418 138 262 Sarah Wall sawall@shire.com 0458 041 587
Debbie Akhurst debbie@theakhursts.com 0438 390 580 Jody Coleman thecolemans1@yahoo.com.au 0409 608 181

WBC  Wombats Gerard Foster bjfoster1@hotmail.com 0412 712 501 Kerrie Adam kerrieadam@optusnet.com.au 0407 704 673

Under 9

Under 10

WBC  Taipans

Cubs

Under 11

Under 12  

Amy Kelly amelia.b.kelly@hotmail.com 0414925183
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WBC Koalas

Seasiders Leopards
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NTH SYD Kodiak Bears Ray Lautier info@accurateoffice.com.au 0418232067 Mike Dransfield mgdransfield@gmail.com 0477600888
PBC Dolphins Simon Lowde Simon.Lowde@ReedExhibitions.com.au Vicki Kiddle vickikiddle@optusnet.com.au

Will Clark willclark369@gmail.com.au
 Matt Monty mattmonty6@gmail.com

NTH SYD U13Strykers Steven Foote steven@mccaulaydalton.com.au 408308908 Maureen Knox maureenk@knoxadv.com.au 0414400201
NTH SYD Sun Bears Ben Heinl bheinl@cubewise.com 410321713 Sue Howes sue.howes@tpg.com.au 0400328314
Seasiders Hornets Neridah Wearne nwwarne@bigpond.net.au 0413510683 Samantha Caisley gandscaisley@bigpond.com 0438575448
Dragons Phoenix Tsutsui Kiyo6mika12@yahoo.co.jp 0403912006 Mika Kiyo6mika12@yahoo.co.jp 0411661485
Forest Yankees John Gregory Jrglion@hotmail.com 0410514822 Tim Webster tim@dekko.com.au 0414806919
PBC Dolphins Steven Turley hopskipjumpkids@live.com.au Shona Spinks shonaspinks@gmail.com

Forest Rays John Rae jlrae@csr.com.au 0419476579 Brian Henry b.h.henry4@gmail.com 0417691571
Forest Nationals David Elliott David.elliott@fox.com 0434562924 Linda Jackson dezel@optusnet.com.au 0413592669

NTH SYD Pandas Fran Cumming traveladdict47@yahoo.com.au 0412331509 Kathy Jubian ajubian@optusnet.com.au 04033146161
NTH SYD Black Bears Andrew Stone stone@sirjamesmartin.com 0414 661 968 Neroli McSherrry nerolimcsherry@gmail.com 0409777921

PBC Pirahanas Russell DeGail thedegails@optusnet.com.au 0403 821 271 Lisa DeGail thedegails@optusnet.com.au 0403 967 868
Dragons Storm Yoichi Tanaka yotanaka@tpg.com.au 0412 040 260 Yuka yukaku@optusnet.com.au 0412045863

Chris Blagg cblagg@maxwellkemp.com.au 0419646024
Clive Brown jbrown66@optusnet.com.au

WBC Cobras Luke Eisenhauer lukeeisenhauer@optusnet.com.au 0433 332 398 Darren Lowe darren.lowe@grassvalley.com 0458 342 619

Forest Giants Steve Molchanoff themolchies@gmail.com 04148069919 Julie Logue justbean@bigpond.com 0404044221

Under 16 Forest Braves Brian Murphy bmurphy17@optusnet.com.au 0412 498 299 Kjersti Dahl kjersti.dahl@bigpond.com 0403 498 335

WBC Brumbies Lachlan Illingworth benitaillingworth@bigpond.com 0468 582 161 Benita Illingworth benitaillingworth@bigpond.com 0413 011 217

Earl Morison earl@tacsmarketing.com.au 0407787303

Neil Giodano

Dragons Fighters Kawai hkanai@nmpa.com.au 428152500 Kay kayh5@optusnet.com.au 0404128773

PBC Dolphins Jason Taber jason.t.taber@gmail.com Mel Murphy muffer@optusnet.com.au

Mozzies mumfordsdownunder@hotmail.com 0404246604

Under 13

Under 15

Karen Mumford

Helen Wyatt helenwyatt.home@gamil.com 0408 322 244

   

Seasiders Tigers Bretton Pack bpack@optusnet.com.au 0407298820

WBC

PBC Sharks
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Forest Rangers Darren Morris daz.shaz.morris@bigpond.com 0409 743 911 Cathy Hurditch hurditch@optusnet.com.au 0411 969 569
Forest Padres Joe Weller jweller@roadhound.com.au 0414 684 444 Rebecca Chivers Rebecca.Chivers@facs.nsw.gov.au 0419 202 019
Forest Giants Steve Molchanoff smolch@optusnet.com.au 0408 400 007 Julie Logue justbean@bigpond.com 0404 044 221

Seasiders Lions Earl Morison earl@tacticsmarketing.com.au 0407 787 303
Seasiders Tigers

Lachlan Illingworth benitaillingworth@bigpond.com 0413011217
Cameron Illingworth benitaillingworth@bigpond.com 0413011217

WBC Scorpions Luke Eisenhauer wbcpresident@optusnet.com.au 0433332398 Kath Kelly kathstev@bigpond.net.au 0409779507
PBC Marlins Eddie Bray ebray62@live.com 0421 236 997 Dave Padilla dunder@iinet.net.au 0415 108 837

Dragons Fighters Tetsuo Kawai U16dragons@gmail.com 0401 521 481 Pegi Kameyama kameyama@bigpond.com 0410 651 477

Under 16
Benita Illingworth 0410112217benitaillingworth@bigpond.comWBC Brumbies
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